Maranatha Baptist (0-1,0-0 DIII Independent) -vs- Aurora (1-0,0-0 NACC)
11/08/22 at Thornton Gymnasium, Aurora, IL

Date: 11/08/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%z:Prﬁ Maranatha Baptist 19 30 49
Site: Thornton Gymnasium, Aurora, IL Aurora 49 48 97
Referees: Shaun Stapinski, Vernal Turner, Bryce Cann
Maranatha Baptist 49
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Moultrie,Caleb * 34 5-15 1-8 1-1 0-2 2 2 2 5 0 0 12
24  Herbster,Malachi =3 27 6-10 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 2 1 2 2 0 12
15 Davis,Josh * 31 2-8 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 6
00 Woodward,Dylan =3 28 1-2 1-2 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 5 1 0 5
34 Jensen,Noah * 32 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 5 0 0 4
01 Gray,Jataz 12 2-4 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4
02 Cox,Brayden 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3
11  Morrison,Justus 10 1-2 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
35 Akonofua,Goodnews 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
04  Price,Ben 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Bryant,Shane 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Shank,Joe 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Cashner,Brandt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-50 5-21 4-10 8-16 24 12 6 25 3 2 49
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-22 36.36 % 1-9 11.11 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 12-28 42.86 % 4-12 33.33 % 2-7 28.57 %
Total 20-50 40.0 % 5-21 23.8% 4-10 40.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0
Aurora 97
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Osborne,Michael * 21 6-12 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 4 0 0 0 14
02 Butler,Noah & 19 5-8 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 11
12 Hamilton,Tre * 17 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 4 6
40 Roszkiewicz,Robert & 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Gatewood,Julian * 22 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
01  McCottry,Joevonn 21 7-8 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 3 16
13 Wilson,Justin 13 5-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 1 12
03  Young,John 9 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
22  Daniels,JT 16 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 4 7
00 Boffman,Nolan 11 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 4 6
30 Schoon,Brooks 10 3-8 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
33 Davis,Cameron 10 O0-1 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 1 0 0 0 0 2
21  Onyeali,Malik 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11  Jenkins,Trey 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 2 1 2 0
05 Yockey,Nathan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 41-66 2-7 13-17 12-26 38 15 15 9 2 21 97
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-35 60.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 20-31 64.52 % 1-5 20.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 41-66 62.1 % 2-7 28.6 % 13-17 76.5%



Technical Fouls: (1)
Hamilton, Tre Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 62 Fast Break Points: 30

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 59 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Maranatha Baptist

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aurora

TURNOVER by JENSEN,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by MOULTRIE,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,CALEB

FOUL by DAVIS,JOSH

TURNOVER by WOODWARD,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,CALEB

TURNOVER by MOULTRIE,CALEB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,NOAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,JOSH

TURNOVER by MOULTRIE,CALEB

BLOCK by WOODWARD,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by HERBSTER,MALACHI
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MOULTRIE,CALEB
FOUL by MOULTRIE,CALEB
TURNOVER by MOULTRIE,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,NOAH
TURNOVER by WOODWARD,DYLAN

FOUL by WOODWARD,DYLAN

SUB OUT by WOODWARD,DYLAN
SUB IN by MORRISON,JUSTUS

19:43
19:24
19:07

18:50
18:46
18:46
18:45
18:35

18:25
18:25
18:25
17:57
17:57
17:51

17:22
16:50
16:37
16:37
16:27
16:26
16:18
16:08
15:53
15:53
15:53
15:48
15:48
15:42
15:42

15:35

0-2

0-4

0-5

0-7

0-9

0-11

2-11

2-13

2-15

H2

H4

H5

H7

H9

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROSZKIEWICZ,ROBERT
SUB IN by DANIELS,JT

TURNOVER by HAMILTON,TRE

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON, TRE
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,NOAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by OSBORNE,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by BUTLER,NOAH

STEAL by DANIELS,JT
GOOD LAYUP by OSBORNE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by DANIELS,JT

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JT
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,NOAH(in the paint)

STEAL by HAMILTON,TRE
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,TRE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,TRE(in the paint)
FOUL by BUTLER,NOAH

SUB OUT by BUTLER,NOAH

SUB IN by WILSON,JUSTIN

STEAL by HAMILTON,TRE
MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GATEWOOD,JULIAN

GOOI? LAYUP by OSBORNE,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WILSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by GATEWOOD,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,TRE

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TRE
SUB IN by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,JT(in the paint)

STEAL by WILSON,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by DANIELS,JT
SUB IN by ROSZKIEWICZ,ROBERT



MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HERBSTER,MALACHI(in the paint)

ASSIST by MORRISON,JUSTUS

GOOD JUMPER by JENSEN,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,NOAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,CALEB
SUB IN by GRAY,JATAZ
FOUL by DAVIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOSH
SUB IN by WOODWARD,DYLAN

GOOD FT by WOODWARD,DYLAN
MISS FT by WOODWARD,DYLAN

SUB OUT by HERBSTER,MALACHI
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,CALEB
TURNOVER by WOODWARD,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,JATAZ(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOULTRIE,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,JATAZ
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,JUSTUS

TURNOVER by WOODWARD,DYLAN

TURNOVER by MOULTRIE,CALEB
SUB OUT by MORRISON,JUSTUS
SUB OUT by JENSEN,NOAH

SUB IN by COX,BRAYDEN

SUB IN by DAVIS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JOSH

2-17

2-19

4-19

4-21

6-21
6-23

6-24

6-25

7-25

9-32

H 15
H 17

H 23

GOOD LAYUP by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MICHAEL

GOOII)) LAYUP by ROSZKIEWICZ,ROBERT(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by OSBORNE,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
SUB OUT by GATEWOOD,JULIAN
SUB IN by BOFFMAN,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by ROSZKIEWICZ,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by OSBORNE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BOFFMAN,NOLAN
SUB OUT by ROSZKIEWICZ,ROBERT
SUB IN by SCHOON,BROOKS

GOOD FT by WILSON,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by OSBORNE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BUTLER,NOAH

GOOD FT by WILSON,JUSTIN
FOUL by WILSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SCHOON,BROOKS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHOON,BROOKS

MISS LAYUP by SCHOON,BROOKS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHOON,BROOKS

MISS LAYUP by SCHOON,BROOKS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JUSTIN

FOUL by SCHOON,BROOKS

STEAL by BOFFMAN,NOLAN
TURNOVER by BOFFMAN,NOLAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
ASSIST by BUTLER,NOAH

FOUL by WILSON,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN
SUB IN by YOCKEY,NATHAN

STEAL by BOFFMAN,NOLAN
GOOD LAYUP by BOFFMAN,NOLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SCHOON,BROOKS(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,CALEB

TURNOVER by COX,BRAYDEN

SUB OUT by GRAY,JATAZ
SUB IN by HERBSTER,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by HERBSTER,MALACHI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WOODWARD,DYLAN

TURNOVER by COX,BRAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by COX,BRAYDEN
ASSIST by MOULTRIE,CALEB

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOSH
SUB IN by JENSEN,NOAH
TURNOVER by WOODWARD,DYLAN

BLOCK by HERBSTER,MALACHI

MISS JUMPER by MOULTRIE,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by HERBSTER,MALACHI(in the paint)

STEAL by COX,BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,NOAH

SUB OUT by COX,BRAYDEN

SUB IN by DAVIS,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HERBSTER,MALACHI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JENSEN,NOAH

FOUL by HERBSTER,MALACHI

SUB OUT by WOODWARD,DYLAN
SUB IN by GRAY,JATAZ

08:10
07:43
07:26
07:26
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:13
06:52
06:51
06:51
06:39
06:27
06:27
06:21
06:06
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:35
05:23
05:23
05:12
05:06
04:57
04:29
04:07
04:07
03:45

03:37
03:28
03:28
03:22
02:56
02:28
02:07
01:37
01:37
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32

9-34

11-34

12-34
12-36

12-38
15-38

15-40

15-42

17-42
17-44

19-44
19-46

19-47

H 25

H 23

H 22
H 24

H 26
H 23

H 25

H 27

H 25
H 27

H 25
H 27

H 28

REBOUND DEF by BOFFMAN,NOLAN
GOOD JUMPER by SCHOON,BROOKS(in the paint)

STEAL by BOFFMAN,NOLAN

SUB OUT by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
SUB OUT by SCHOON,BROOKS
SUB IN by GATEWOOD,JULIAN
SUB IN by HAMILTON, TRE

TURNOVER by BUTLER,NOAH

FOUL TECH by HAMILTON,TRE

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,NOAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOFFMAN,NOLAN

STEAL by HAMILTON,TRE
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON, TRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BOFFMAN,NOLAN
SUB OUT by BOFFMAN,NOLAN
SUB OUT by YOCKEY,NATHAN
SUB IN by DANIELS,JT

SUB IN by OSBORNE,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by OSBORNE,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by OSBORNE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by OSBORNE,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by GATEWOOD,JULIAN
TURNOVER by BUTLER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON, TRE
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,JT(in the paint)
ASSIST by GATEWOOD,JULIAN

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,NOAH(in the paint)

STEAL by DANIELS,JT

GOOD FT by OSBORNE,MICHAEL (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BUTLER,NOAH

SUB OUT by HAMILTON, TRE

SUB IN by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN

SUB IN by JENKINS, TREY



01:32 19-48 H29 GOOD FT by OSBORNE,MICHAEL(fastbreak)

01:16 FOUL by DANIELS,JT
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS, TREY
00:46 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS, TREY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OSBORNE,MICHAEL
00:40 MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS, TREY
00:38 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS, TREY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
FOUL by HERBSTER,MALACHI 00:38
00:38 19-49 H 30 GOOD FT by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
00:38 SUB OUT by DANIELS,JT
00:38 SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMERON
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOSH 00:38
SUB OUT by HERBSTER,MALACHI 00:38
SUB IN by MORRISON,JUSTUS 00:38
SUB IN by CASHNER,BRANDT 00:38
00:38 MISS FT by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:18 MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS, TREY
00:14 FOUL by JENKINS,TREY
00:14 TURNOVER by JENKINS, TREY
TURNOVER by GRAY,JATAZ 00:13
00:13 STEAL by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
00:05 TURNOVER by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:05
MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,CALEB 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,MICHAEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maranatha Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aurora
20:00 SUB OUT by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
20:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS, TREY
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CAMERON
20:00 SUB IN by BUTLER,NOAH
20:00 SUB IN by HAMILTON,TRE
20:00 SUB IN by DANIELS,JT
SUB OUT by GRAY,JATAZ 20:00
SUB OUT by MORRISON,JUSTUS 20:00
SUB OUT by CASHNER,BRANDT 20:00
SUB IN by WOODWARD,DYLAN 20:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by HERBSTER,MALACHI 20:00
MISS LAYUP by MOULTRIE,CALEB(in the paint) 19:52
== REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JT
19:23 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,TRE
== REBOUND OFF by GATEWOOD,JULIAN
19:16 MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JOSH ==
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JOSH 18:59
18:59 STEAL by DANIELS,JT
18:54 19-51 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,]T(fastbreak)(in the paint)
18:25 FOUL by HAMILTON,TRE
MISS LAYUP by HERBSTER,MALACHI(in the paint) 18:20

== REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JT
17:57 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by HERBSTER,MALACHI ==
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH 17:29 22-51 H 29



ASSIST by HERBSTER,MALACHI
FOUL by JENSEN,NOAH

TURNOVER by HERBSTER,MALACHI

TURNOVER by JENSEN,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by HERBSTER,MALACHI

TURNOVER by JENSEN,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by MOULTRIE,CALEB

BLOCK by HERBSTER,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by HERBSTER,MALACHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HERBSTER,MALACHI

MISS LAYUP by HERBSTER,MALACHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,CALEB
SUB OUT by HERBSTER,MALACHI
SUB IN by GRAY,JATAZ

SUB IN by COX,BRAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH

TURNOVER by GRAY,JATAZ

FOUL by DAVIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by WOODWARD,DYLAN
SUB OUT by COX,BRAYDEN

SUB IN by MOULTRIE,CALEB
SUB IN by HERBSTER,MALACHI

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HERBSTER,MALACHI
GOOD LAYUP by HERBSTER,MALACHI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GRAY,JATAZ

22-52

22-54

22-56
24-56
24-59

24-61

24-63

24-64

24-65

26-65
26-67

H 30

H 32

H 34
H 32
H 35

H 37

H 39

H 40

H 41

H 39
H 41

MISS FT by DANIELS,JT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DANIELS,JT

STEAL by BUTLER,NOAH
GOOD JUMPER by OSBORNE,MICHAEL

STEAL by DANIELS,JT
GOOD JUMPER by OSBORNE,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by GATEWOOD,JULIAN
ASSIST by BUTLER,NOAH

STEAL by HAMILTON,TRE
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,JT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by OSBORNE,MICHAEL

BLOCK by HAMILTON,TRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUTLER,NOAH

SUB OUT by HAMILTON, TRE

SUB IN by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN

SUB IN by WILSON,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DANIELS,JT

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BOFFMAN,NOLAN
SUB IN by YOCKEY,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by YOCKEY,NATHAN

STEAL by GATEWOOD,JULIAN

GOOD FT by BOFFMAN,NOLAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by GATEWOOD,JULIAN
SUB IN by JENKINS,TREY

GOOD FT by BOFFMAN,NOLAN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
ASSIST by WILSON,JUSTIN

STEAL by JENKINS,TREY



TURNOVER by JENSEN,NOAH

SUB OUT by HERBSTER,MALACHI
SUB IN by CASHNER,BRANDT
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,CALEB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CASHNER,BRANDT
SUB IN by HERBSTER,MALACHI
GOOD FT by MOULTRIE,CALEB

TURNOVER by HERBSTER,MALACHI

SUB OUT by GRAY,JATAZ

SUB IN by WOODWARD,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by MOULTRIE,CALEB
ASSIST by DAVIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by HERBSTER,MALACHI
SUB IN by COX,BRAYDEN
TURNOVER by MOULTRIE,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,CALEB

FOUL by WOODWARD,DYLAN

SUB OUT by WOODWARD,DYLAN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOSH

SUB IN by SHANK,JOE

SUB IN by HERBSTER,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by MOULTRIE,CALEB(in the paint)
FOUL by MOULTRIE,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by SHANK,JOE
REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by SHANK,JOE
REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,NOAH
TURNOVER by COX,BRAYDEN

08:42
08:42
08:36

08:11
07:45
07:14

26-69

26-71

26-73

28-73

29-73
29-75

29-77

32-77

32-79

34-79
34-81

34-82

34-83
36-83

36-84
36-85

H 43

H 45

H 47

H 45

H 44
H 46

H 48

H 45

H 47

H 45
H 47

H 48

H 49
H 47

H 48
H 49

MISS 3PTR by BOFFMAN,NOLAN
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
ASSIST by WILSON,JUSTIN

STEAL by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN

GOOI? LAYUP by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by JENKINS,TREY
GOOD LAYUP by BOFFMAN,NOLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,TREY

FOUL by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by BOFFMAN,NOLAN

GOOI? JUMPER by WILSON,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JUSTIN
ASSIST by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
SUB OUT by BOFFMAN,NOLAN
SUB OUT by YOCKEY,NATHAN
SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN

SUB IN by YOUNG,JOHN

SUB IN by SCHOON,BROOKS

SUB IN by DAVIS,CAMERON

STEAL by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
MISS JUMPER by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SCHOON,BROOKS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS, TREY

GOOD FT by YOUNG,JOHN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by YOUNG,JOHN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by DAVIS,CAMERON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CAMERON(fastbreak)

STEAL by SCHOON,BROOKS



GOOD LAYUP by SCHOON,BROOKS(fastbreak)(in the
06:02 36-87 H 51 paint)

FOUL by JENSEN,NOAH 06:02
06:02 MISS FT by SCHOON,BROOKS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SHANK,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by HERBSTER,MALACHI(in the paint) 05:48 38-87 H 49
05:29 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by SHANK,JOE —
05:16 FOUL by JENKINS,TREY
MISS FT by HERBSTER,MALACHI 05:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:16 SUB OUT by SCHOON,BROOKS
05:16 SUB IN by ONYEALI,MALIK
SUB OUT by COX,BRAYDEN 05:16
SUB OUT by SHANK,JOE 05:16
SUB OUT by MOULTRIE,CALEB 05:16
SUB OUT by JENSEN,NOAH 05:16
SUB IN by WOODWARD,DYLAN 05:16
SUB IN by PRICE,BEN 05:16
SUB IN by MORRISON,JUSTUS 05:16
SUB IN by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS 05:16
MISS FT by HERBSTER,MALACHI 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMERON
04:54 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS, TREY
REBOUND DEF by HERBSTER,MALACHI --
04:51 FOUL by YOUNG,JOHN
SUB OUT by HERBSTER,MALACHI 04:51
SUB IN by DAVIS,JOSH 04:51
GOOD 3PTR by WOODWARD,DYLAN 04:34 41-87 H 46
04:15 41-89 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JOHN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WOODWARD,DYLAN 03:59

—- REBOUND DEF by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
03:50 41-91 H50 GOOD JUMPER by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH 03:30 44-91 H 47

03:14 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JOSH ==
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JOSH 03:06

03:06 BLOCK by JENKINS,TREY

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,JUSTUS 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMERON
02:51 44-93 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42

SUB OUT by WOODWARD,DYLAN 02:42

SUB IN by GRAY,JATAZ 02:42

SUB IN by BRYANT,SHANE 02:42

SUB OUT by MORRISON,JUSTUS 02:42
02:36 FOUL by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
02:06 FOUL by JENKINS,TREY
02:06 SUB OUT by MCCOTTRY,JOEVONN
02:06 SUB IN by SCHOON,BROOKS

MISS FT by BRYANT,SHANE 02:06

REBOUND OFF by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS ==

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,BEN 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMERON
01:50 MISS LAYUP by SCHOON,BROOKS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JOHN
01:46 44-95 H51 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,JOHN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,JATAZ 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMERON
01:23 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS --



GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,JATAZ(in the paint)

FOUL by PRICE,BEN

SUB OUT by PRICE,BEN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOSH

SUB IN by MORRISON,JUSTUS
SUB IN by MOULTRIE,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,JUSTUS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MORRISON,JUSTUS
STEAL by GRAY,JATAZ
MISS FT by GRAY,JATAZ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GRAY,JATAZ

MISS 3PTR by MOULTRIE,CALEB

01:14

46-95 H 49

01:05 46-97 H51 GOOD JUMPER by ONYEALI,MALIK(in the paint)

01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
00:54
00:48
00:45
00:35
00:35
00:25
00:25

00:25

00:09
00:05

48-97 H 49

49-97 H 48

MISS FT by ONYEALI,MALIK

FOUL by DAVIS,CAMERON

TURNOVER by JENKINS,TREY

FOUL by JENKINS,TREY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMERON
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAMERON



